Akamai Technologies, Inc.
Revenue Reporting Adjustments
December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012

Beginning in the first quarter of 2015, we have adjusted the presentation of our revenue solution categories.  The change primarily relates to how we present product-specific services
revenue. Historically, product-specific services were classified as Service and Support Solutions revenue. Beginning in 2015, product-specific services will be classified in their
respective product solution categories. The impact of the revised presentation on our revenue solution categories for the historical periods presented below, is as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2014 Year Ended December 31, 2013 Year Ended December 31, 2012
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
As

Reported Adj.
As

Revised
Media Delivery Solutions $ 911,715 $ 5,692 $ 917,407 $ 757,147 $ 3,403 $ 760,550 $ 652,968 $ 1,176 $ 654,144
Performance and Security
Solutions 879,221 20,011 899,232 690,559 7,266 697,825 583,818 1,797 585,615
Service and Support
Solutions 172,938 (25,703) 147,235 128,087 (10,669) 117,418 93,830 (2,973) 90,857
Advertising Decision
Solutions and other — — — 2,129 — 2,129 43,331 — 43,331

Total revenue $1,963,874 $ — $1,963,874 $1,577,922 $ — $1,577,922 $1,373,947 $ — $1,373,947

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2014

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2014

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2014

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2014

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

Media Delivery Solutions $ 214,833 $ 1,056 $ 215,889 $ 216,174 $ 1,426 $ 217,600 $ 230,576 $ 1,792 $ 232,368 $ 250,132 $ 1,418 $ 251,550
Performance and Security
Solutions 197,977 4,202 202,179 217,415 4,747 222,162 224,169 5,035 229,204 239,660 6,027 245,687
Service and Support
Solutions 40,692 (5,258) 35,434 42,446 (6,173) 36,273 43,297 (6,827) 36,470 46,503 (7,445) 39,058

Total revenue $ 453,502 $ — $ 453,502 $ 476,035 $ — $ 476,035 $ 498,042 $ — $ 498,042 $ 536,295 $ — $ 536,295

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2013

Three Months Ended
June 30, 2013

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2013

Three Months Ended
December 31, 2013

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

As
Reported Adj.

As
Revised

Media Delivery Solutions $ 181,188 $ 781 $ 181,969 $ 179,418 $ 804 $ 180,222 $ 189,066 $ 805 $ 189,871 $ 207,475 $ 1,013 $ 208,488
Performance and Security
Solutions 156,642 863 157,505 167,881 1,446 169,327 173,864 1,983 175,847 192,172 2,974 195,146
Service and Support
Solutions 27,465 (1,644) 25,821 31,429 (2,250) 29,179 32,860 (2,788) 30,072 36,333 (3,987) 32,346
Advertising Decision
Solutions and other 2,751 — 2,751 (622) — (622) — — — — — —

Total revenue $ 368,046 $ — $ 368,046 $ 378,106 $ — $ 378,106 $ 395,790 $ — $ 395,790 $ 435,980 $ — $ 435,980

	Revenue Reporting Adjustment